## RESOLUTION

## LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL BAND

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to pledge \$1,000 to the Lafayette High School Band should they receive an invitation to the Presidential Inaugural Parade in Washington, DC in January 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby pledges the contribution of \$1,000 to the Lafayette High School band if they receive and accept an invitation to the Presidential Inaugural Parade and shall authorize the following account transfer to accommodate that pledge:

From:

**Operating Contingency** 

\$1,000

To:

Contributions, Lafayette High School Band

\$1,000

David L. Sisk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
Sand Branner	TAYLOR MAGOON	AYE AYE AYE
Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board	DEPUE EDWARDS SISK	AYE AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of August, 1996.

lafayett.res